

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.17871 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.07.2026	<u>SN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard Sri Suresh Kumar Reddy Kalava, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Taking into consideration the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of I.A.No.2 of 2026 in W.P.No.17871 of 2026, the same is ordered as prayed for. Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the cause title. _____ SN,J <u>W.P.No.17871 OF 2026</u> List on 20.07.2026. B/o. Dsu	Transferred to I/o. folder before corrections, if any.